

## Office of the Commissioner

National Office 55 Featherston Street PO Box 2198 Wellington 6104 New Zealand

Telephone: 04 890 1846 Facsimile: 04 978 1627

9 February 2017

M Vickers fyi-request-5335-0aa65b94@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear M Vickers

Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982, in which you requested the following:

- 1. Confirmation of the total number of GST registered businesses in NZ including (2).
- 2. Number of businesses/entities GST registered in NZ that are not resident in the NZ.
- 3. Character of those businesses/entities (e.g. SME, individual, non-profit, corporate).
- 4. Residency of those businesses. (e.g. Australia, Indonesia, Singapore etc.)

We received your request on 7 February 2017 and will respond by 7 March 2017.

Yours sincerely

Leisa Coley
Team Manager, Government and Executive Services

